B-583
Ball Screw
Dimensional Drawing, Dimensional Table
Unfinished Shaft Ends.......................
Options
Dimensions of the Ball Screw Nut Attached
with Wiper Ring W and QZ Lubricator .......
B-584

Unfinished Shaft Ends
Note) Models MDK/MBF 0401 and 0601 are not provided with a labyrinth seal.
Model number coding
(*1) See A-685. (*2) See A-678.
Model No.
Ball screw specifications Nut
Screw
shaft
outer
diameter
Lead Ball
center-to-
center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load
rating
Outer
diameter Flange
diameter
Overall
length
Ca C0a
d Ph dp dc Rows
x turns kN kN D D1 L1 H
MDK 0401-3 4 1 4.15 3.4 3×1 0.29 0.42 9 19 13 3
MBF 0401-3.7 4 1 4.15 3.2 1×3.7 0.59 0.93 11 24 18 4
MDK 0601-3 6 1 6.2 5.3 3×1 0.54 1 11 23 14.5 3.5
MBF 0601-3.7 6 1 6.15 5.2 1×3.7 0.74 1.5 13 30 21 5
Model MDK
4-φ d1 through hole
Tw
30° 30°
PCD
φ d3
B1
L1
L
φ d4φ dφ Dg6φ D1
H
K （l 0）
l 3l 2 l 1
Overall screw shaft
length (in mm)
Model number
Symbol for clearance
in the axial direction (*1)
Accuracy symbol (*2)
Symbol for standard-stock type
(A: with unfinished shaft ends)
MDK0401-3  GT +95L  C5  A
B-585
B
all Screw
Unit: mm
Dimensions Screw shaft dimensions
Nut
mass
Shaft
mass
Standard-
stock
symbol
Overall
length
B1 PCD d1 d2 h Tw L l 0 l 1 l 2 l 3 d3 d4 K kg kg/m
10 14 2.9 — — 13 A
95 47 10 35 50 6.2 3.2 3 0.01 0.07

Unfinished Shaft Ends
Note) Model MDK 0801 is not provided with a labyrinth seal.
Model number coding
(*1) See A-816. (*2) See A-685. (*3) See A-678.
Model No.
Ball screw specifications Nut
Screw
shaft
outer
diameter
Lead Ball
center-to-
center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load
rating
Outer
diameter Flange
diameter
Overall
length
Ca C0a
d Ph dp dc Rows
x turns kN kN D D1 L1 H
MDK 0801-3 8 1 8.2 7.3 3×1 0.64 1.4 13 26 15 4
MDK 0802-3 8 2 8.3 7 3×1 1.4 2.3 15 28 22 5
MBF 0802-3.7 8 2 8.3 6.4 1×3.7 2.5 4.2 20 40 28 6
Model MDK
4-φ d1 through hole
Tw
30° 30°
PCD
φ d3
B1
L1
L
φ d4φ dφ Dg6φ D1
H
K （l 0）
l 3l 2 l 1
Accuracy symbol (*3)
Model number
Symbol for clearance
in the axial direction (*2)
Overall screw shaft
length (in mm)
Symbol for standard-stock type
(A: with unfinished shaft ends)
Seal symbol (*1)
MBF0802-3.7  RR  GT +218L  C5  A
B-587
B
all Screw
Unit: mm
Dimensions Screw shaft dimensions
Nut
mass
Shaft
mass
Standard-
stock
symbol
Overall
length
B1 PCD d1 d2 h Tw L l 0 l 1 l 2 l 3 d3 d4 K kg kg/m
11 20 3.4 — — 17 A
130 67 15 45 70 10.2 7.3 3 0.02 0.29

B-588
Unfinished Shaft Ends
Model number coding
(*1) See A-816. (*2) See A-685. (*3) See A-678.
Model No.
Ball screw specifications Nut
Screw
shaft
outer
diameter
Lead Ball
center-to-
center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load
rating
Outer
diameter Flange
diameter
Overall
length
Ca C0a
d Ph dp dc Rows
x turns kN kN D D1 L1 H
MDK 1002-3 10 2 10.3 9 3×1 1.5 2.9 17 34 22 5
MBF 1002-3.7 10 2 10.3 8.6 1×3.7 2.8 5.3 23 43 28 6
MDK 1202-3 12 2 12.3 11 3×1 1.7 3.6 19 36 22 5
MBF 1202-3.7 12 2 12.3 10.6 1×3.7 3 6.5 25 47 30 8
Model MDK
4-φ d1 through hole
Tw
30° 30°
PCD
φ d3
B1
L1
L
φ d4φ dφ Dg6φ D1
H
K （l 0）
l 3l 2 l 1
Seal symbol (*1) Symbol for standard-stock type
(A: with unfinished shaft ends)
Accuracy symbol (*3)
Overall screw shaft
length (in mm)
Symbol for clearance
in the axial direction (*2)
Model number
MDK1202-3  RR  GT +165L  C5  A
B-589
B
all Screw
Unit: mm
Dimensions Screw shaft dimensions
Nut
mass
Shaft
mass
Standard-
stock
symbol
Overall
length
B1 PCD d1 d2 h Tw L l 0 l 1 l 2 l 3 d3 d4 K kg kg/m
17 26 4.5 — — 21 A
160 86 15 55 90 12.2 9 4 0.05 0.47

B-592
Unfinished Shaft Ends
Model number coding
(*1) See A-816. (*2) See A-685. (*3) See A-678.
Model No.
Ball screw specifications Nut
Screw
shaft
outer
diameter
Lead Ball
center-to-
center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load
rating
Outer
diameter Flange
diameter
Overall
length
Ca C0a
d Ph dp dc Rows
x turns kN kN D D1 L1 H
MDK 1404-3 14 4 14.65 11.9 3×1 4.2 7.6 26 45 33 6
MBF 1404-3.7 14 4 14.3 11.8 1×3.7 5.7 11.1 30 54 38 8
MDK 1405-3 14 5 14.75 11.2 3×1 7 11.6 26 45 42 10
Model MDK
4-φ d1 through hole
Tw
30° 30°
PCD
φ d3
B1
L1
L
φ d4φ dφ D1
H
K （l 0）
l 3l 2 l 1
φ Dg6
Seal symbol (*1) Symbol for standard-stock type
(A: with unfinished shaft ends)
Accuracy symbol (*3)
Overall screw shaft
length (in mm)
Symbol for clearance
in the axial direction (*2)
Model number
MDK1404-3  RR  G2 +240L  C7  A
B-593
B
all Screw
Unit: mm
Dimensions Screw shaft dimensions
Nut
mass
Shaft
mass
Standard-
stock
symbol
Overall
length
B1 PCD d1 d2 h Tw L l 0 l 1 l 2 l 3 d3 d4 K kg kg/m
27 36 5.5 — — 28 A
240 150 25 60 155 15.2 11.9 5 0.14 0.8

B-594
Unfinished Shaft Ends
Model number coding
(*1) See A-816. (*2) See A-685. (*3) See A-678.
Model No.
Ball screw specifications Nut
Screw
shaft
outer
diameter
Lead Ball
center-to-
center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load
rating
Applied
preload
Outer
diameter Flange
diameter
Overall
length Mass
Ca C0a
d Ph dp dc Rows
x turns kN kN N D D1 L1 kg
BNFN 1605-2.5
BNF   1605-2.5
BIF     1605-5
16 5 16.75 13.2 1×2.5 7.4 13.9
390
—
390
40 60
76
41
56
0.6
0.37
0.48
BNFN 1810-2.5
BNF   1810-2.5
BIF     1810-3
18 10 18.8 15.5
1×2.5
1×2.5
1×1.5
7.8
7.8
5.1
15.9
15.9
9.6
390
—
250
42 65
119
69
75
1.0
0.67
0.75
BNFN 2005-5
BNF   2005-5
BIF     2005-5
20 5 20.75 17.2

B-596
Unfinished Shaft Ends
Model number coding
(*1) See A-816. (*2) See A-685. (*3) See A-678.
Model No.
Ball screw specifications Nut
Screw
shaft
outer
diameter
Lead Ball
center-to-
center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load
rating
Applied
preload
Outer
diameter Flange
diameter
Overall
length Mass
Ca C0a
d Ph dp dc Rows
x turns kN kN N D D1 L1 kg
BNFN 2505-5
BNF   2505-5
BIF     2505-5
25 5 25.75 22.2
2×2.5
2×2.5
1×2.5
16.7
16.7
9.2
44
44
22
830
—
440
50 73
105
55
55
1.2
0.75
0.75
BNFN 2510A-2.5
BNF   2510A-2.5
BIF     2510A-5
25 10 26.3 21.4 1×2.5 15.8 33
780
—
780
58 85
120
70

B-598
Unfinished Shaft Ends
Model number coding
(*1) See A-816. (*2) See A-685. (*3) See A-678.
Model No.
Ball screw specifications Nut
Screw
shaft
outer
diameter
Lead Ball
center-to-
center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load
rating
Applied
preload
Outer
diameter Flange
diameter
Overall
length Mass
Ca C0a
d Ph dp dc Rows
x turns kN kN N D D1 L1 kg
BNFN 2806-5
BNF   2806-5
BIF     2806-5
BIF     2806-10
28 6 28.75 25.2
2×2.5
2×2.5
1×2.5
2×2.5
17.5
17.5
9.6
17.5
49.4
49.4
24.6
49.4
880
—
490
880
55 85
122
68
68
104
1.7
1.13
1.0
1.57
BNFN 3205-5
BNF   3205-5
BIF     3205-5
BIF     3205-10
32 5 32.75 29.2
2×2.5
2×2.5

B-600
Unfinished Shaft Ends
Model number coding
(*1) See A-816. (*2) See A-685. (*3) See A-678.
Model No.
Ball screw specifications Nut
Screw
shaft
outer
diameter
Lead Ball
center-to-
center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load
rating
Applied
preload
Outer
diameter Flange
diameter
Overall
length Mass
Ca C0a
d Ph dp dc Rows
x turns kN kN N D D1 L1 kg
BNFN 3206-5
BNF   3206-5
BIF     3206-5
BIF     3206-10
32 6 33 28.4
2×2.5
2×2.5
1×2.5
2×2.5
25.2
25.2
13.9
25.2
70.4
70.4
35.2
70.4
1270
—
690
1270
62 89
123
63
63
99
2.0
1.2
1.2
1.76
BNFN 3210A-5
BNF   3210A-5
BIF     3210A-5
32 10 33.7
5 26.4
2×2.5
2×2.5

B-602
Unfinished Shaft Ends
Model number coding
(*1) See A-816. (*2) See A-685. (*3) See A-678.
Model No.
Ball screw specifications Nut
Screw
shaft
outer
diameter
Lead Ball
center-to-
center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load
rating
Applied
preload
Outer
diameter Flange
diameter
Overall
length Mass
Ca C0a
d Ph dp dc Rows
x turns kN kN N D D1 L1 kg
BNFN 3610-5
BNF   3610-5
BIF     3610-5
BIF     3610-10
36 10 37.75 30.5
2×2.5
2×2.5
1×2.5
2×2.5
50.1
50.1
27.6
50.1
126.4
126.4
63.3
126.4
2500
—
1370
2500
75 120
201
111
111
171
6.0
3.4
3.4
4.8
BNFN 4010-5
BNF   4010-5
BIF     4010-5
BIF     4010-10
40 10 41.75 34.4
2×2.5
2×2.5

B-604
Unfinished Shaft Ends
Model number coding
(*1) See A-816. (*2) See A-685. (*3) See A-678.
Model No.
Ball screw specifications Nut
Screw
shaft
outer
diameter
Lead Ball
center-to-
center
diameter
Thread
minor
diameter
No. of
loaded
circuits
Basic load
rating
Applied
preload
Outer
diameter Flange
diameter
Overall
length Mass
Ca C0a
d Ph dp dc Rows
x turns kN kN N D D1 L1 kg
BNFN 4012-5
BNF   4012-5
BIF     4012-5
BIF     4012-10
40 12 42 34.1
2×2.5
2×2.5
1×2.5
2×2.5
61.6
61.6
33.9
61.6
158.8
158.8
79.2
158.8
3090
—
1720
3090
84 126
227
119
119
191
6.3
4.2
4.2
6.24
BNFN 5010-5
BNF   5010-5
BIF     5010-5
BIF     5010-10
50 10 51.75 44.4
2×2.5
2×2.5